

August 18, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No.C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400051, India BSE Limited 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort MUMBAI – 400001, India

## Scrip Code : MOTHERSUMI

Scrip Code : 517334

## Dear Sir/ Madam,

Ref. : Press Release

We are pleased to inform that Motherson Group has joined the United Nations Global Compact to further strengthen its commitment to Sustainability. A press release dated August 18, 2021 issued in this regard by the Company is enclosed herewith.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Motherson Sumi Systems Limited

Alok Goel Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Regd Office: Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400051 Maharashtra (India) Email: investorrelations@motherson.com CIN No.: L24300MH1986PLC284510

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherson





## Motherson Group signs the United Nations Global Compact, further strengthening its commitment to Sustainability

Noida (India) - 18<sup>th</sup> August 2021.

Motherson Group has announced that it has joined the United Nations Global Compact (UN Global Compact), a strategic initiative that supports global companies with the development, implementation, and disclosure of responsible business practices.

This announcement further builds on **Motherson's commitment to its Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG)** program to build Motherson for the long term; to be a company that our employees, customers, communities, and investors are proud to be part of.

Motherson is working towards creating a better planet (Environment), cultivating greater social inclusion around the world (Social) and embodying the highest standards of integrity in its business dealings (Governance). Motherson is committed to be an active contributor to change and joining UN Global Compact as a signatory reaffirms our pledge to ESG.

The UN Global Compact requires companies to align their culture, strategies, and operations with its ten core principles in the areas of human rights, labour standards, environment, and anti-corruption. As part of this commitment, Motherson will be engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development of the issues manifested in the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (UN SDGs).

**Commenting on the initiative, Mr. Vivek Chaand Sehgal, Chairman, Motherson Group said,** "To set new standards in good corporate citizenship" has been part of our mission since 1995 and by joining the U.N. Global Compact, we continue to further strengthen our longstanding commitment to social, environmental, and economic sustainability. Motherson is proud to join the U.N. Global Compact and as a signatory we will be integrating the principles of the Compact into our business practices, with the objective of creating a sustainable and equitable world that we all want."

## About Motherson Group

The Motherson Group is a diversified global manufacturing specialist and one of the world's largest and fastestgrowing automotive suppliers for OEMs. Motherson supports its customers from more than 270 facilities across 41 countries, with a team of over 150,000 dedicated professionals. Thanks to the trust of its customers, the group recorded revenues of USD 9.80 billion during 2020-21 and is ranked 21st among the world's largest automotive suppliers.

Motherson operates as a full system solutions provider for its customers. The product portfolio includes electrical distribution systems, fully assembled vehicle interior and exterior modules, automotive rear vision systems, moulded plastic parts and assemblies, injection moulding tools, moulded and extruded rubber components, lighting systems, electronics, precision metals and modules, Industrial IT solutions and services and new innovative technologies such as wireless power etc. The group has expanded its presence to support customers in new segments including health and medical, aerospace and logistics. The diversified range of technologies and capabilities allows Motherson to support a wide spectrum of sectors, with automotive as the main industry served. For more information about Motherson Group and its' commitment to sustainability visit www.motherson.com

For more information about this development, please contact

Mr. Rahul Deep Head – MARCOM (India) Motherson Group Phone: +91 99100 85201 rahul.deep@motherson.com Mr Jatin Khattar Senior Account Manager Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd. Phone –98107 51243 motherson@adfactorspr.com